LOKBHARATI UNIVERSITY FOR RURAL INNOVATION



Established & Incorporated Under Gujarat Private Universities (Amendment) Act, 2022 (Guj.7 of 2022)

Date: 10/12/2024

Circular

The **Finance Committee** of Lokbharati University is responsible for financial planning, budgeting, and resource allocation. It ensures that the university's financial resources are managed efficiently, maintaining transparency and compliance with regulatory guidelines. The committee plays a crucial role in advising on financial strategies, investments, and expenditures to support the institution's growth and sustainability.

Sr.No.	Description	Name
1.	The Provost, (ex-officio) who shall be the Chairperson of the	Dr. Rajendra Khimani
	Committee;	
2.	Vice Provost as ex-officio	Dr. Vishal Bhadani
3.	One member of the Governing Body to be nominated by the	Mr. Hasmukhbhai Devmurari
	Chancellor.	
4.	One Director, by rotation to be nominated by the provost.	Dr. Bhautik Limbani
5.	One expert in the field of finance to be nominated by the	Dr. Girish Vaghani
	Governing Body.	
6.	The Registrar shall be the Secretary of the Committee.	Dr. Bhautik Limbani
7.	The Chief F&A/c. officer shall be the member Secretary.	Ms. Dharti Jograna

This is issued with approval of the Board of Management on file and in interest of the University work. It shall take immediate effect.



(Dr. Bhautik Limbani)

Copy to:

- 1. Provost, Lokbharati University, Sanosara
- 2. Vice Provost, Lokbharati University, Sanosara
- 3. Registrar, Lokbharati University, Sanosara
- 4. All the member of the committee
- 5. All Directors, Faculty, Non-teaching staff members, Students and Parents.
- 6. I.T. Section, Lokbharati University for uploading on website